




























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































CASH MANAGEMENT 

IN ULTRA TECH CEMENT AT HYDERABAD 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222301 ADIDELA VINEEL REDDY 

086222302 AIDULAPURAM RAJESH 

086222303 ALLAMNENI RAGHU VAMSHI 

086222304 AMBALA PREETHAM SUNNY 

086222305 ANUMANDLA AJAY 

086222306 B SHANMUKHA VISWANATH 

086222307 BALA AKHIL REDDY 

086222308 BANDA VIKARAM 

086222310 BEERA NEHA SRI 

086222311 BHARGAVI ETTABOINA 

 

Under supervision of 

C. DATTATREYULU 

MFA, (Ph.D) 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023.  



RECOVERY OF LOANS 

IN MULKANOOR CO-OPERATIVE RURAL BANK AT WARANGAL 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222312 BONAGIRI NIKHIL KUMAR 

086222313 CHEGONDA VAMSHI KRISHNA 

086222314 CHINDAM SAIPRANEESH 

086222315 CHUNCHA SATHISH BAB U 

086222316 DUBASI RAMA KRISHNA 
086222317 DUDDANI JEETHKOUR 

086222318 GANDLA ADITHYA 

086222319 GARIMALLA PADMAPRIYA 

086222320 GATLA SANDEEP 

086222321 GONE MANASA 

 

Under supervision of 

G. HARIKRISHNA 

M.Com, MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION 

IN LG ELECTRONICS AT WARANGAL 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222322 JANAGANI RISHITH 

086222326 KANCHA SIDDARTHA 

086222327 KANUKULA LAXMI 

086222328 KESOJU NIKITHA 

086222329 KOMMULA MAHESH 
086222330 KOTHURI SAI KRISHNA 

086222331 KURRI RAJESH 

086222332 MAHENDER JOGAWATH 

086222333 MATURI SOWMYA 

086222334 MEDIPALLY RASHMITHA 

 

Under supervision of 

M. VENUGOPAL 

M.Com, MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

IN HERO MOTO CORP., AT HANAMKONDA 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222335 MOHAMMED SHADAAB 

086222336 MD UBAID UR RAB KHAN 

086222337 MUSKU NAVEEN KUMAR 

086222339 NAGAVELLY SIDDESHWAR 

086222340 NAKKA KUMAR 
086222341 NAMAN KUMAR TIWARI 

086222342 NARMETA YESHWANTH 

086222343 NENDRA UDAY 

086222344 PALAKURTHI DEVI PRASAD 

086222345 PALAMAKULA SAHITH REDDY 

 

Under supervision of 

T. RAJESHWAR 

M.Com, LLB,,M.Phil, PGDPMIR 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



INVENTORY MANAGEMENT 

IN DIESEL LOCO SHED AT KAZIPET 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222346 PANDUGA SAI CHARAN 

086222347 PARLAPALLI PAUL KIRAN 

086222348 PENTKAR ABHISHEK 

086222349 POLEPAKA SUSHEEL KUMAR 

086222350 PONAGANTI ANIL 
086222352 RAYAROJU SAI TEJA 

086222353 RUKUM VINAY KUMAR 

086222354 SADANABOINA SAI VIVEK 

086222355 SAMREEN 

086222356 SEETHA VINAY 

 

Under supervision of 

G. KALPANA 

M.Com, MFA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 

IN MMDC OF INDIA LTD AT HYDERABAD 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222359 SURAM SIDDARTH 

086222360 SYED FAROOQ ALI 

086222361 TELURI RAHUL 

086222362 THATIPELLI SRINIVAS 

086222364 TOGARU SUNIL 
086222365 MERUGU UDAY SAI KUMAR 

086222366 VAKITI SATHVIKA 

086222367 YASH AGARWAL 

086222368 YATASAI NITHIN 

086222369 MACHARLA ROHAN 

 

Under supervision of 

K. UMA RANI 

MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



RATIO ANALYSIS 

IN NTPC AT RAMAGUNDAM 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222401 BOLLABOINA PRASHANTH 

086222402 CHEPOORI VIKAS 

086222403 EESAM THARUN TEJA 

086222404 ENABOTHULA SIDDARDHA 

086222405 GANIPAKA SAI KRISHNA 
086222406 GARIGANTI AKANKSHA 

086222407 GUDE KARTHIK 

086222408 HARSH GOYAL 

086222409 ISRA ZAREEN MOHAMMAD 

086222410 JILLELA VAMSHI 

 

Under supervision of 

VEMULA RAJU 

M.Com, MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS 

IN ADITYA BIRLA ULTRATECH CEMENT  AT  RAMAGUNDAM 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222411 KADARLA SRAVANI 

086222412 KONA SHASHI BAU 

086222413 MARKA MANOJ 

086222414 MATETI GANESH 

086222415 MOHAMMAD IMRAN 
086222416 MOHAMMED AZAAN 

086222417 NANNEBOINA RAVITEJA 

086222418 PAINDLA PRASHANTH 

086222419 PAKA SAI KUMAR 

086222420 RAVULA NIKHIL 

 

Under supervision of 

G. LAXMAN 

M.Com 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



                           FIXED ASSETS MANAGEMENT OF KESORAM CEMENTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        K. UMARANI  

                                          MBA 

Department of commerce & Business management  

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 

 

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

086221801 ABID MOHAMMED SULTAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221802 ADDAKULA PAL PRAKASH  BBA II YEAR  

086221803 ADEPU AKSHAYA  BBA II YEAR  

086221804 ADEPU VIVEK VARDHAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221805 ALLABOINA THARUN  BBA II YEAR  

086221806 ANAPARTHI SRUTHI  BBA II YEAR  

086221807 ANESH SAHU  BBA II YEAR  

086221808 ANKARI RUCHIKA BAI  BBA II YEAR  

086221809 ANTHATI PRAVALIKA  BBA II YEAR  

086221810 ARELLA THILAK RATHNA  BBA II YEAR  



WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT OF RELIANCE JIO  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        RAJU VEMULA 

                                          MBA, M.com 

 

Department of commerce & Business management  
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 

086221811 ARIGELA JAGADEESH BBA II YEAR 

086221812 ATHRAM SAIDEEPIKA BBA II YEAR 

086221813 AVULA ANUSHKA BBA II YEAR 

086221814 AVULA NAVYA BBA II YEAR 

086221815 BADAVATH SANTHOSH BBA II YEAR 

086221816 BANDARU SIVA MARUTHI BBA II YEAR 

086221817 BANDI MAHESH BBA II YEAR 

086221818 BANDI TEJASRI BBA II YEAR 

086221819 BANOTH HASWANTH BBA II YEAR 

086221820 BANOTH NAVEEN BBA II YEAR 



 

CAPITAL BUDGETING OF NPDCL  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

 

BY  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        ASMA 

                                M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management  

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

086221821 BARKAM VARSHA  BBA II YEAR  

086221822 BARUPATI POOJITHA  BBA II YEAR  

086221823 BASANI HARIKISHAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221824 BETHI SRAVAN KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

086221825 BHILLA BHAVANI SHANKAR  BBA II YEAR  

086221826 BOINA ABHIRAM  BBA II YEAR  

086221827 BOJJAPALLY NITHIN  BBA II YEAR  

086221828 BURA PRANEETH  BBA II YEAR  

086221830 BUSSA RAM  BBA II YEAR  

086221831 CHANDU THARUN  BBA II YEAR  



FINANACIAL PERFORMANCE IN UNION  BANK 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

                                  

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221832 CHAPARTHI RAJINI KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221833 CHEEDARLA SHASHINADH BBA II YEAR 

086221834 CHENNURI SAITEJA BBA II YEAR 

086221835 CHIGURU GANESH BBA II YEAR 

086221836 CHILUKA SAI KIRAN BBA II YEAR 

086221837 DASARI SHIVANI BBA II YEAR 

086221838 DEEKONDA SRIHARSHA BBA II YEAR 

086221839 DEVARA LAVAN KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221840 DINDIGALA VARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

086221841 DONGARI  CHANDU BBA II YEAR 
Under the guidance of 

A. SANDEEP RAJU 

                         MBA 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF SCCL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

 

 

                                                                             BY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of 

CH. SURYA CHANDRA  

                                 MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 

086221842 DUNNAPOTHULA DEVENDAR BBA II YEAR 

086221843 ELLALA NIKHITHA BBA II YEAR 

086221844 EMMADOJU CHANDU BBA II YEAR 

086221845 ENUGUTHALA JAYANTHI BBA II YEAR 

086221846 ESHABOINA ARAVIND BBA II YEAR 

086221847 ETTABOINA NITHIN BBA II YEAR 

086221848 FARNAZ SHAGUPTHA BBA II YEAR 

086221849 GADDAM RAVITEJA BBA II YEAR 

086221850 GADDAM ROHITH BBA II YEAR 

086221851 GADE ARUN BBA II YEAR 



CUSTOMER REALATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT OF MORE RETAIL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221852 GADE RAKSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

086221853 GANGISHETTI SHRESTA BBA II YEAR 

086221854 GONE VINAY KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221855 GONELA PRAVALIKA BBA II YEAR 

086221856 GOPALA SATHWIK BBA II YEAR 

086221857 GORANTALA SHASHIDAR BBA II YEAR 

086221858 HARIGOPPULA AKHIL BBA II YEAR 

086221859 JAGATI SHIVA PRASAD BBA II YEAR 

086221860 JANNU PRASHANTH BBA II YEAR 

086221861 JARPULA PAVANKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

 

Under the guidance of 

G. LAXMAN  

                         M.com 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



CONSUMER BUYING BEHAVIOUR OF  STING SOFT  DRINKS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221862 JUGUTI PRANAY BBA II YEAR 

086221863 KADAMANCHI KRANTHIKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221864 KADAMANCHI SIDDHARTHA BBA II YEAR 

086221865 KADARI HARINI BBA II YEAR 

086221866 KADAVERGU BHANU BBA II YEAR 

086221867 KAMAL HALDAR BBA II YEAR 

086221868 KANABOINA AKSHAY YADAV BBA II YEAR 

086221869 KANDUKURI RAHUL BBA II YEAR 

086221870 KANDUKURI SUNSISH BABU BBA II YEAR 

086221871 KANUKUNTLA RAVALI BBA II YEAR 

 

Under the guidance of 

T. RAJESHWAR  

                                     M.com, LLB, PGDPMIR 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION OF SPENCER’S 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221872 KAPARABOINA BHAGYALAXMI BBA II YEAR 

086221873 KARANGULA AKHILA BBA II YEAR 

086221874 KARKURI KARTHIK BBA II YEAR 

086221875 KARUPOTHULA PARAMESHWARI BBA II YEAR 

086221876 KATUKURI UDAY KIRAN BBA II YEAR 

086221877 KESARAJU SAI KUMAR . BBA II YEAR 

086221878 KODAKANDLA VIGNESH BBA II YEAR 

086221879 KOMIRIPALEM VIJAY BABU BBA II YEAR 

086221880 KONDAPAKALA SRAVANI BBA II YEAR 

086221881 KOTA SANDEEP BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

                                               C.DATTATREYULU  

                                     MFA 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 

 



SOURCES OF FIANACE OF MULKANUR DAIRY  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221882 KOTEM KAPIL BBA II YEAR 

086221883 KOUTAM RAMESH BBA II YEAR 

086221884 MADARAPU ABHICHETHAN BBA II YEAR 

086221885 MADARAPU SUDEEPTHI BBA II YEAR 

086221886 MADIPELLI MANIDEEPAK BBA II YEAR 

086221887 MAHIRA TANVEER BBA II YEAR 

086221888 MALISHETTI PAVAN BBA II YEAR 

086221889 MALOTHU YESHWANTH BBA II YEAR 

086221890 MANDATI VARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

086221891 MANKIDI RUSHENDRA MAHARSHI BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

S. SRUTHI  

                                MBA 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 

 



TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT OF MAX SHOPPING MALL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

086221892 MARABOINA SNEHA  BBA II YEAR  

086221893 MARKAPUDI SUDHA SUSHMITHA  BBA II YEAR  

086221894 MARRIPELLY VASANTH KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

086221895 MATTEWADA BALABRAHMA CHARY  BBA II YEAR  

086221896 MEKALA CHANDU  BBA II YEAR  

086221897 MOHAMMAD FAYAZ  BBA II YEAR  

086221898 MOHAMMAD KHAJA PASHA  BBA II YEAR  

086221899 MOHAMMAD RAIYAN ALI SIDDIQUE  BBA II YEAR  

086221900 MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221901 MOHAMMED AFNAN AHMED  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

MD. ABDUL WAHEB  

                                            MBA 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 

 

RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION OF WESTSIDE SHOPPING MALL 



A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

086221902 MOHAMMED ARBAZ  BBA II YEAR  

086221903 MOHAMMED FARDEEN AHMED  BBA II YEAR  

086221904 MOHAMMED KAMRAN ALI  BBA II YEAR  

086221905 MOHAMMED KHALIQ KHAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221906 MOHAMMED MAJEED BAIG  BBA II YEAR  

086221907 MOHAMMED MUDASIL  BBA II YEAR  

086221908 MOHAMMED SOHAIL  BBA II YEAR  

086221909 MOLUGURI SURYAVARDHAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221910 MUDDAM ASHISH  BBA II YEAR  

086221911 MUDRAGADA ABHINAV  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

                                                                     RAJU VEMULA 

                                MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 



CUSTOMER PERCEPTION OF RETAIL STORES  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

086221912 MUDURUKOLLA SAI DINESH  BBA II YEAR  

086221913 NAGOSHE KAMALAKAR  BBA II YEAR  

086221914 NAKKA JAYANTHIKA  BBA II YEAR  

086221915 NAMINDLA MEGHANA  BBA II YEAR  

086221916 NANDURI SRAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

086221917 PALLAPU SRAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

086221918 PANJALA NAVADEEP  BBA II YEAR  

086221919 PARAKALA DURGAPRASAD  BBA II YEAR  

086221920 PASTHAM GANESH  BBA II YEAR  

086221921 PASUPULETI NIKHIL  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

T. RAJESHWAR  

                                M.com, LLB, PGDPMIR 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

                                        VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

                                                                  HANAMKONDA  

 

 



RATIO ANALYSIS OF HDFC BANK  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221922 PIDAMARTHY PRASHANTH BBA II YEAR 

086221923 PODICHETI PRATHYUSHA BBA II YEAR 

086221924 PODISHETTI HARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

086221925 POGAKU RAKESH BBA II YEAR 

086221926 POGU MEENA BBA II YEAR 

086221927 POLUMARI DEEPAK BBA II YEAR 

086221928 PONNALA PREMCHAND BBA II YEAR 

086221929 POTHARLA SINDHUJA BBA II YEAR 

086221930 PUTTA AKASH RAJ BBA II YEAR 

086221931 QAREENAH TAQDEES BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

 

A. SANDEEP RAJU 

                                    MBA 

 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 



 
CASH FLOW AND FUNDS FLOW STATEMENT OF SCCL  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221932 RAVULA PRANEETH KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221933 RENUKUNTLA AKHIL BBA II YEAR 

086221934 RUTHWIK ROYYALA BBA II YEAR 

086221935 SAHIL KUMAR JHA BBA II YEAR 

086221936 SAMIYAH UZMA BBA II YEAR 

086221937 SANA AFREEN BBA II YEAR 

086221938 SANGINENI SRAVAN KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221939 SANHITHA GANGAPURAM BBA II YEAR 

086221940 SANIYA MUSKAN BBA II YEAR 

086221941 SANKEETAPU MANEESHWAR BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

ASMA 

                        M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 



CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR OF COCO - COLA PRODUCTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221942 SAPPIDI MANASA BBA II YEAR 

086221943 SAROIAH LIKITH BBA II YEAR 

086221944 SATLA SAIKIRAN BBA II YEAR 

086221945 SENDE AKSHAY KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221946 SHAIK AMAAN BBA II YEAR 

086221947 SHAIK FAYAZ BBA II YEAR 

086221948 SHIVARAPU BHARADWAJ BBA II YEAR 

086221949 SHOYEBA MAHEEN BBA II YEAR 

086221950 SILUGULA PAVAN BBA II YEAR 

086221951 SIRANGI SATHWIKA BBA II YEAR 
 

 

Under the guidance of 

G. LAXMAN 

                                                                                     M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 



CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR OF ONLINE PRODUCTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

086221952 SOLLU RISWANKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

086221953 SYED ABDUL GHANI BBA II YEAR 

086221954 SYED ABDUL RIZWAN ALI BBA II YEAR 

086221955 SYED ARIF BBA II YEAR 

086221956 SYED MASHOOQ RABBANI BBA II YEAR 

086221957 THALLAPELLY SPOORTHY BBA II YEAR 

086221958 THOTA AKSHAY BBA II YEAR 

086221959 THUTHURU ANUSHA BBA II YEAR 

086221960 VADAPALLI MEGHANA BBA II YEAR 

086221961 VEERLA MANIDEEP BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

K. UMARANI  

                         MBA 

 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



E-COMMERECE  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

086221962 VELIGALETI SESHA SRINIVASAN  BBA II YEAR  

086221963 VELPULA SHIVANI  BBA II YEAR  

086221964 VELTHAPU DURGA PRASAD VARMA  BBA II YEAR  

086221965 VENGALA DURGA BHAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

086221966 VILASAGARAM NAGESH  BBA II YEAR  

086221967 VUPPULA SNEHA SAHITHYA  BBA II YEAR  

086221968 YADA SATHWIK  BBA II YEAR  

086221969 ARURI PREM KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

086221973 POLEPAKA SATHWIKA  BBA II YEAR  

086221974 POTHARAJU NAGA SINDHUJA  BBA II YEAR  

086221975 RAYARAKULA KRANTHI  BBA II YEAR  

086221976 GUDIKANDULA SHIVA KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

RAJU VEMULA 

                               MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 



CASH MANAGEMENT 

TATA CAPITAL AT HYDERABAD 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222001 ANDUNURI SRINIVAS 

086222002 AERRA VALENTINE 

086222004 AJAY NEERATI 

086222006 A. SAI VAMSHI 

086222011 A. ARAVIND 

086222012 AQSA DAREEN 

086222014 AYESHA PARVEEN 

086222016 B. NITHIN 

086222023 BUKYA AISHWARYA 

086222027 BUKYA VENU 

 

Under supervision of 

T. RAESHWAR 

MCOM, LLB 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023.  



WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT 

VIJAY DIARY AT WARANGAL 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222036 CHELUPURI VENU KUMAR 

086222042 DANDA SRIMANI 

086222047 DHANNURI SAI KIRAN 

086222053 ENGOLI  NIVEDITHA 

086222060 GAJJAVELLI BHANUPRIYA 
086222065 GARISHALA VENKATESH 

086222073 GUDELLI KAVYA SRI 

086222075 GUGULOTH RAJITHA 

086222078 GUNDEBOINA RAJKUMAR 

086222081 GURRAM VINAY 

 

Under supervision of 

                   Smt. KALPANA  M.Com 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 

 

 



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION 

IN BAJAJ ELECTRONICS AT WARANGAL 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222082    GURRAPU SRILAXMI 
086222093    JASURI HARSHIN 
086222103   KAITHA RAJ KUMAR 
086222109   KANDIKATLA SAI 
086222112   KETHHE MYTHRI 
086222113 KETHIRI SABITHA 
086222126  LOTAPETALA NIKHIL 
086222131   MANDALOJU ARSHINI 
086222132   MANGA NAVYA SRI 
086222134   MARGAM KAVYA SRI 
 
 

                                                 

Under supervision of 

K. UMARANI MBA 

 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE, HANAMKONDA 

 

 



CAPITAL STRUCTURE 

IN Reliance jio AT HANAMKONDA 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

 

 

Under supervision of 

G. KAXMAN 

M.Com,  

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 

 

086222136     Md. FAISAL KHAN 

086222139 MIRALA SAMATHA 

086222147 MOHAMMED MUSTAFA ALI 

086222149 MOHAMMED SAIF ALI 

086222152 MOLUGU SHARON 
086222154 MUNIGALA AKHIL 

086222155 MURAVATH NAVEEN KUMAR 

086222156 MUSKU VASANTH 

086222158 NADIGOTTU RAJA LAXMI 

086222159 NAGAPURI VINAY 



INVENTORY MANAGEMENT 

 DEMART AT KAZIPET 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222161 NALIVELA SHIVA 

086222164 NEERAJ JOSHI 

086222166    ONTERU PRAVEEN 

086222168 PAKA GANESH 

086222169 PALLAKONDA PUJITHA 
086222171 PANCHIKA MAHESH 

086222172 PARIMELA SHIVANI 

086222173 PENDYALA CHANDRA SHEKAR 

086222174 PILLI SWETHA 

086222175 PITTA SAI THARUN 
 

Under supervision of 

VEMULA RAJU 

M.Com, MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 

IN MMDC OF INDIA LTD AT HYDERABAD 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222181 RAVULA RISHI KUMAR 

086222182 RIPIKA AKHIL 

086222183 SAGARLA AKASH 

086222185 SANIYA BEGUM 

086222187 SHAIK FEROZ 
086222188 SHAISTA 

086222190 SIMRAN 

086222194 SRIPATHI VINAY 

086222196 SURAVU PRANEETH 

086222197 SYED SHOAIB 
 

Under supervision of 

G. Laxman  

MBA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FIXED ASSET MANAGEMENT 

IN NTPC AT RAMAGUNDAM 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222198 TAKUR ABHIJITH SINGH 

086222203 THATIPAMULA SHIVA KRISHNA 

086222209 THUNUKULA SAIKIRAN 

086222210 THUPPARI GOUTHAM 

086222212 THURPATI DINESH 
086222218 VAINALA SANDEEP 

086222220 VANKUDOTHU NAVEEN 

086222223 VELUGU UMA 

086222225 VENKAT LAKAVATH 

086222226 YADANAVENI PRATHYUSHA 
 

Under supervision of 

C. DATTATREYULU 

M.FA 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 



FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS 

IN ADITYA BIRLA ULTRATECH CEMENT  AT  RAMAGUNDAM 

 

A Student study project submitted 

To 

Vaagdevi Degree and PG College 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by 

086222227 KADARLA SRAVANI 

086222229 KONA SHASHI BAU 

086222230 MARKA MANOJ 

086222231 MATETI GANESH 

086222232 MOHAMMAD IMRAN 
086222234 MOHAMMED AZAAN 

086222235 NANNEBOINA RAVITEJA 

22-2-359 AVUNURI JAYANTH KUMAR 

 

Under supervision of 

T. RAJESHWAR 

M.Com 

 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND PG COLLEGE 

Kishanpura, Hanamkonda, Warangal – 506001. 

2023. 

                           FIXED ASSETS MANAGEMENT OF KESORAM CEMENTS  



A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        K. UMARANI  

                                          MBA 

 

 

Department of commerce & Business management  

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221801 ABID MOHAMMED SULTAN  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221802 ADDAKULA PAL PRAKASH  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221803 ADEPU AKSHAYA  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221804 ADEPU VIVEK VARDHAN  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221805 ALLABOINA THARUN  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221806 ANAPARTHI SRUTHI  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221807 ANESH SAHU  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221808 ANKARI RUCHIKA BAI  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221809 ANTHATI PRAVALIKA  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221810 ARELLA THILAK RATHNA  BBA II YEAR  



 

WORKING CAPITAL MANAGEMENT OF RELIANCE JIO  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        Raju Vemula 

                                          MBA, M.com 

 

Department of commerce & Business management  
 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 

1 086221811 ARIGELA JAGADEESH BBA II YEAR 

2 086221812 ATHRAM SAIDEEPIKA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221813 AVULA ANUSHKA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221814 AVULA NAVYA BBA II YEAR 

5 086221815 BADAVATH SANTHOSH BBA II YEAR 

6 086221816 BANDARU SIVA MARUTHI BBA II YEAR 

7 086221817 BANDI MAHESH BBA II YEAR 

8 086221818 BANDI TEJASRI BBA II YEAR 

9 086221819 BANOTH HASWANTH BBA II YEAR 

10 086221820 BANOTH NAVEEN BBA II YEAR 



CAPITAL BUDGETING OF NPDCL  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to  

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

 

BY  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of  

        ASMA 

                                M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management  

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 

 

 

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221821 BARKAM VARSHA  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221822 BARUPATI POOJITHA  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221823 BASANI HARIKISHAN  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221824 BETHI SRAVAN KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221825 BHILLA BHAVANI SHANKAR  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221826 BOINA ABHIRAM  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221827 BOJJAPALLY NITHIN  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221828 BURA PRANEETH  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221830 BUSSA RAM  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221831 CHANDU THARUN  BBA II YEAR  



FINANACIAL PERFORMANCE IN UNION  BANK 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

                                  

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221832 CHAPARTHI RAJINI KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

2 086221833 CHEEDARLA SHASHINADH BBA II YEAR 

3 086221834 CHENNURI SAITEJA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221835 CHIGURU GANESH BBA II YEAR 

5 086221836 CHILUKA SAI KIRAN BBA II YEAR 

6 086221837 DASARI SHIVANI BBA II YEAR 

7 086221838 DEEKONDA SRIHARSHA BBA II YEAR 

8 086221839 DEVARA LAVAN KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

9 086221840 DINDIGALA VARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

10 086221841 DONGARI  CHANDU BBA II YEAR 

 

Under the guidance of 

B. SANDEEP RAJU 

                         MBA 

 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 



 

COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF SCCL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

AT 

 

 

BY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Under the guidance of 

CH. SURYA CHANDRA  

                                 MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

1 086221842 DUNNAPOTHULA DEVENDAR BBA II YEAR 

2 086221843 ELLALA NIKHITHA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221844 EMMADOJU CHANDU BBA II YEAR 

4 086221845 ENUGUTHALA JAYANTHI BBA II YEAR 

5 086221846 ESHABOINA ARAVIND BBA II YEAR 

6 086221847 ETTABOINA NITHIN BBA II YEAR 

7 086221848 FARNAZ SHAGUPTHA BBA II YEAR 

8 086221849 GADDAM RAVITEJA BBA II YEAR 

9 086221850 GADDAM ROHITH BBA II YEAR 

10 086221851 GADE ARUN BBA II YEAR 



CUSTOMER REALATIONSHIP MANAGEMENT OF MORE RETAIL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221852 GADE RAKSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

2 086221853 GANGISHETTI SHRESTA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221854 GONE VINAY KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

4 086221855 GONELA PRAVALIKA BBA II YEAR 

5 086221856 GOPALA SATHWIK BBA II YEAR 

6 086221857 GORANTALA SHASHIDAR BBA II YEAR 

7 086221858 HARIGOPPULA AKHIL BBA II YEAR 

8 086221859 JAGATI SHIVA PRASAD BBA II YEAR 

9 086221860 JANNU PRASHANTH BBA II YEAR 

10 086221861 JARPULA PAVANKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

 

Under the guidance of 

G. LAXMAN  

                         M.com 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



CONSUMER BUYING BEHAVIOUR OF  STING SOFT  DRINKS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221862 JUGUTI PRANAY BBA II YEAR 

2 086221863 KADAMANCHI KRANTHIKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

3 086221864 KADAMANCHI SIDDHARTHA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221865 KADARI HARINI BBA II YEAR 

5 086221866 KADAVERGU BHANU BBA II YEAR 

6 086221867 KAMAL HALDAR BBA II YEAR 

7 086221868 KANABOINA AKSHAY YADAV BBA II YEAR 

8 086221869 KANDUKURI RAHUL BBA II YEAR 

9 086221870 KANDUKURI SUNSISH BABU BBA II YEAR 

10 086221871 KANUKUNTLA RAVALI BBA II YEAR 

 

 

Under the guidance of 

T. RAJESHWAR  

                                     M.com, LLB, PGDPMIR 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION OF SPENCER’S 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221872 KAPARABOINA BHAGYALAXMI BBA II YEAR 

2 086221873 KARANGULA AKHILA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221874 KARKURI KARTHIK BBA II YEAR 

4 086221875 KARUPOTHULA PARAMESHWARI BBA II YEAR 

5 086221876 KATUKURI UDAY KIRAN BBA II YEAR 

6 086221877 KESARAJU SAI KUMAR . BBA II YEAR 

7 086221878 KODAKANDLA VIGNESH BBA II YEAR 

8 086221879 KOMIRIPALEM VIJAY BABU BBA II YEAR 

9 086221880 KONDAPAKALA SRAVANI BBA II YEAR 

10 086221881 KOTA SANDEEP BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

                                               C.DATTATYEYULU  

                                     MFA 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 

 



SOURCES OF FIANACE OF MULKANUR DAIRY  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221882 KOTEM KAPIL BBA II YEAR 

2 086221883 KOUTAM RAMESH BBA II YEAR 

3 086221884 MADARAPU ABHICHETHAN BBA II YEAR 

4 086221885 MADARAPU SUDEEPTHI BBA II YEAR 

5 086221886 MADIPELLI MANIDEEPAK BBA II YEAR 

6 086221887 MAHIRA TANVEER BBA II YEAR 

7 086221888 MALISHETTI PAVAN BBA II YEAR 

8 086221889 MALOTHU YESHWANTH BBA II YEAR 

9 086221890 MANDATI VARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

10 086221891 MANKIDI RUSHENDRA MAHARSHI BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

S. SRUTHI  

                                MBA 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 

 



TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT OF MAX SHOPPING MALL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221892 MARABOINA SNEHA  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221893 MARKAPUDI SUDHA SUSHMITHA  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221894 MARRIPELLY VASANTH KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221895 MATTEWADA BALABRAHMA CHARY  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221896 MEKALA CHANDU  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221897 MOHAMMAD FAYAZ  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221898 MOHAMMAD KHAJA PASHA  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221899 MOHAMMAD RAIYAN ALI SIDDIQUE  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221900 MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221901 MOHAMMED AFNAN AHMED  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

MD. ABDUL WAHEB  

                                            MBA 

 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



 

 

RECRUITMENT AND SELECTION OF WESTSIDE SHOPPING MALL 

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221902 MOHAMMED ARBAZ  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221903 MOHAMMED FARDEEN AHMED  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221904 MOHAMMED KAMRAN ALI  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221905 MOHAMMED KHALIQ KHAN  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221906 MOHAMMED MAJEED BAIG  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221907 MOHAMMED MUDASIL  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221908 MOHAMMED SOHAIL  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221909 MOLUGURI SURYAVARDHAN  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221910 MUDDAM ASHISH  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221911 MUDRAGADA ABHINAV  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

Raju Vemula 

                                MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 



CUSTOMER PERCEPTION OF RETAIL STORES  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221912 MUDURUKOLLA SAI DINESH  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221913 NAGOSHE KAMALAKAR  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221914 NAKKA JAYANTHIKA  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221915 NAMINDLA MEGHANA  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221916 NANDURI SRAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

      6 086221917 PALLAPU SRAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221918 PANJALA NAVADEEP  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221919 PARAKALA DURGAPRASAD  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221920 PASTHAM GANESH  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221921 PASUPULETI NIKHIL  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

T. RAJESHWAR  

                                M.com, LLB, PGDPMIR 

 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

                                        VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

                                                                  HANAMKONDA  

 



 

RATIO ANALYSIS OF HDFC BANK  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221922 PIDAMARTHY PRASHANTH BBA II YEAR 

2 086221923 PODICHETI PRATHYUSHA BBA II YEAR 

3 086221924 PODISHETTI HARSHITHA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221925 POGAKU RAKESH BBA II YEAR 

5 086221926 POGU MEENA BBA II YEAR 

6 086221927 POLUMARI DEEPAK BBA II YEAR 

7 086221928 PONNALA PREMCHAND BBA II YEAR 

8 086221929 POTHARLA SINDHUJA BBA II YEAR 

9 086221930 PUTTA AKASH RAJ BBA II YEAR 

10 086221931 QAREENAH TAQDEES BBA II YEAR 
 

 

Under the guidance of 

 

B. SANDEEP RAJU 

                                    MBA 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

 



 

 
CASH FLOW AND FUNDS FLOW STATEMENT OF SCCL  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221932 RAVULA PRANEETH KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

2 086221933 RENUKUNTLA AKHIL BBA II YEAR 

3 086221934 RUTHWIK ROYYALA BBA II YEAR 

4 086221935 SAHIL KUMAR JHA BBA II YEAR 

5 086221936 SAMIYAH UZMA BBA II YEAR 

6 086221937 SANA AFREEN BBA II YEAR 

7 086221938 SANGINENI SRAVAN KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

8 086221939 SANHITHA GANGAPURAM BBA II YEAR 

9 086221940 SANIYA MUSKAN BBA II YEAR 

10 086221941 SANKEETAPU MANEESHWAR BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

ASMA 

                        M.com 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 



 

CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR OF COCO - COLA PRODUCTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY 

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221942 SAPPIDI MANASA BBA II YEAR 

2 086221943 SAROIAH LIKITH BBA II YEAR 

3 086221944 SATLA SAIKIRAN BBA II YEAR 

4 086221945 SENDE AKSHAY KUMAR BBA II YEAR 

5 086221946 SHAIK AMAAN BBA II YEAR 

6 086221947 SHAIK FAYAZ BBA II YEAR 

7 086221948 SHIVARAPU BHARADWAJ BBA II YEAR 

8 086221949 SHOYEBA MAHEEN BBA II YEAR 

9 086221950 SILUGULA PAVAN BBA II YEAR 

10 086221951 SIRANGI SATHWIKA BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

G. LAXMAN 

                                                                                     M.com 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 

 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA  

 



 

CONSUMER BEHAVIOUR OF ONLINE PRODUCTS  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

 

BY  

S.NO H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT COURSE 

1 086221952 SOLLU RISWANKUMAR BBA II YEAR 

2 086221953 SYED ABDUL GHANI BBA II YEAR 

3 086221954 SYED ABDUL RIZWAN ALI BBA II YEAR 

4 086221955 SYED ARIF BBA II YEAR 

5 086221956 SYED MASHOOQ RABBANI BBA II YEAR 

6 086221957 THALLAPELLY SPOORTHY BBA II YEAR 

7 086221958 THOTA AKSHAY BBA II YEAR 

8 086221959 THUTHURU ANUSHA BBA II YEAR 

9 086221960 VADAPALLI MEGHANA BBA II YEAR 

10 086221961 VEERLA MANIDEEP BBA II YEAR 
 

Under the guidance of 

K. UMARANI  

                         MBA 

 

Department of commerce & Business management 
VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

HANAMKONDA 

 

 



 

E-COMMERECE  

A STUDENT STUDY PROJECT 

Submitted to 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 

 

BY  

S.NO  H.T.NO NAME OF THE STUDENT  COURSE  

1 086221962 VELIGALETI SESHA SRINIVASAN  BBA II YEAR  

2 086221963 VELPULA SHIVANI  BBA II YEAR  

3 086221964 VELTHAPU DURGA PRASAD VARMA  BBA II YEAR  

4 086221965 VENGALA DURGA BHAVANI  BBA II YEAR  

5 086221966 VILASAGARAM NAGESH  BBA II YEAR  

6 086221967 VUPPULA SNEHA SAHITHYA  BBA II YEAR  

7 086221968 YADA SATHWIK  BBA II YEAR  

8 086221969 ARURI PREM KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  

9 086221973 POLEPAKA SATHWIKA  BBA II YEAR  

10 086221974 POTHARAJU NAGA SINDHUJA  BBA II YEAR  

11 086221975 RAYARAKULA KRANTHI  BBA II YEAR  

12 086221976 GUDIKANDULA SHIVA KUMAR  BBA II YEAR  
 

Under the guidance of 

Raju Vemula 

MBA, M.com 

Department of commerce & Business management 

VAAGDEVI DEGREE AND P.G COLLEGE 


